505447496 04/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5494297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT WASHBURN	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OIL SKIMMERS, INC.	
Street Address:	12800 YORK ROAD	
City:	NORTH ROYALTON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44133	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15850374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OILP-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE KUKLISIN
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole Kuklisin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=OILP-0006-assignment#page1.tif source=OILP-0006-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505447496 REEL: 049003 FRAME: 0935

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Robert Washburn</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>OIL-SKIMMING TUBE WITH STIFFENING INSERT MEMBER</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	auth	orize	s, and	rec	quest	s,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	l repre	sentati	ives, of	Medley	, Beh	rens &	Lewi	s, LL	С,
	6100	0 R	ockside	Road	, Suit	e 320,	Inde	pend	ence,	ОН	4413	1
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S L	EGAL	REPRE	SENTAT	IVES),	to	insert	he	re	in
	pare	nthe				nber 25,	2014	and	given	Appl	icatio	n
	No.		62/084	4,031		by	the	fo	llowing		Offic	ce
Ur	i <u>ted S</u>	States	Patent	and Tra	demark	Office)	t	his	APP	LICA	TION	's
	Appl	licati	on No.,	filing	date, a	nd Offic	e, whe	n kno	own;			
	was	filed	on			and was	given	Appli	cation	No		
						wing Of						
		"	IINITED	STATE	S DATE	NIT AND	TDAF		N OEEN	CE"-		

Oil Skimmers, Inc., an Ohio Incorporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
14/952,014	11/25/2015	USPTO	
15/850,374	12/21/2017	USPTO	

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: OILP-0001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: OILP-0001

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

RuhtWashlin	17 NW 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Robert Washburn	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 04/26/2019